
 

 
 

 
 

 

Winter RateNon-Winter Rate

                Traditional Burial $1,350$950
 $1,600Saturday & Overtime                             $1,200
 Holiday & Sunday       No Burials Offered           No Burials Offered  

 
                Oversize Burial $1,700$1,300

 Saturday & Overtime                          $1,550          $1,950 
 Holiday & Sunday                        No Burials Offered                      No Burials Offered  

 
                Traditional Burial < 5’ $650       

 $900Saturday & Overtime      
 Holiday & Sunday      No Burials OfferedNo Burials Offered                            

 
                Cremation Burial $750$500

 Saturday & Overtime                            $750             $1,000 
 Holiday & Sunday                       No Burials Offered                     No Burials Offered   

 
               Columbaria Interment $500$250

 $750Saturday & Overtime                             $500
 Holiday & Sunday                  No Burials Offered                      No Burials Offered          

 
 
 

There will be No Sunday & Holiday Burials or Interments 
U:\Parks Maintenance\CEMETERY\Fee Schedule 

Winter Charges 
$400 feeAdult additional
$300 feeChild additional

Cremation & Interment 
$250 feeadditional

 
Effective December 1st – March 31st  

Columbaria  3rd  Row                 $1,800

Columbaria  4th  Row                 $1,600

Name Plaque                              Actual Cost

Date Plate                                   Actual Cost

Burial Costs Breakdown

City of Eau Claire 2024 Cemetery Fee Schedule

Lot Sale with RAISED Marker   $1,050                                                   Disinterment Adult   $2,200

Lot Sale with FLUSH Marker     $950                              Disinterment Child 3’ – 5’ Vault    $1,500

Infant Lot                                     $400                                                   Disinterment Infant    $1,000

Marker Fee less than 48”         $150                                              Disinterment Cremains   $1,000

Marker Fee more than 48”      $200                                         Disinterment Columbaria   $250

Columbaria Top 2 Rows           $2,000                                                                              Urn    Actual Cost

$1,050
$1,300


